

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-02	244	Version	: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 of Professic - Lincoln Child Center - Barack Partial Change of Funding Sou	Obama Academy -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/1/2010				In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	3/10/2010	
Enactment date:	3/10/2010				Enactment #	10-0396	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of partial change of funding source for \$47,000.00 of the \$50,000.00, approved (Legislative File No. 09-3189, December 16, 2009), from Program Improvement Funds to Tier-3-Principal Investment Funds, for Professional Services Contract between District and Lincoln Child Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 3,202 hours of needed mental health services to students throughout their placement at school, including in-class support; non-traditional therapies; individual/family thearpy; family support; case management and service linkage; transition planning, at Barack Obama Academy, for the period November 30, 2009 through June 30, 2010. All other terms of conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 10-0244 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - LINCOLN CHILD CENTER - BARACK OBAMA ACADEMY - PARTIAL CHANGE OF FUNDING SOURCE						
Contact:	Toni.McElroy@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		А	tion	Result
3/10/2010	1	Board o	f Educatior	ı	A	dopted	Pass
3/1/2010	1	Teachin	g and Lear	ning C	ommittee R	ecommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of partial change of funding source for \$47,000.00 of the \$50,000.00, approved (Legislative File No. 09-3189, December 16, 2009), from Program Improvement Funds to Tier-3-Principal Investment Funds, for Professional Services Contract between District and Lincoln Child Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 3,202 hours of needed mental health services to students throughout their placement at school, including in-class support; non-traditional therapies; individual/family thearpy; family support; case management and service linkage; transition planning, at Barack Obama Academy, for the period November 30, 2009 through June 30, 2010. All other terms of conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. [Enter body here.]